SPECIAL SESSION OF THE MEDARYVILLE TOWN COUNCIL 219-843-2101 409 E. Main Street Medaryville, Indiana 47957

May 9, 2023 5:00 PM

Special meeting was called for further discussion about the wastewater grant with John Sturgill from McMahon Engineers.

In attendance: Steven Foust Ashlee Salyer Suzanna Wilcoxon Stacy Conley John Sturgill-McMahon Shawn Cain-KIRPC

Discussion was had on Wastewater Grant WW-22-107 and to update the new council on the project.

Council Member Wilcoxon made a motion to reject McMahon Engineering's letter of recommendation, second by Council Member Salyer. **Motion was carried with a vote 3 yes 0 no.**

Council Member Salyer made a motion to reject the bids, second by Council Member Wilcoxon.

Motion was carried with a vote 3 yes 0 no.

Council Member Wilcoxon made a motion to approve modification of the wastewater grant WW-22-107 and approve a public hearing to be held June 7, 2023 at 5 p.m. Second by Council Member Salyer.

Motion was carried with a vote 3 yes 0 no.

Council Member Wilcoxon made a motion to adjourn the May 9, 2023 special meeting, second by Council Member Wilcoxon.

Motion was carried with a vote 3 yes 0 no.

Steven Foust, Council President

Ashlee Salyer, Council Vice President

Suzanna Wilcoxon, Council Member

Attest: Clerk Treasurer, Stacy Conley